Incident #

24-039631

24-039632

24-039633

24-039641

24-039642

24-039646

24-039650

24-039651

24-039654

24-039663

24-039666

Date Time

11/25/2024 00:14:

11/25/2024 00:16:

11/25/2024 00:21:

11/25/2024 07:26:

11/25/2024 07:47:

11/25/2024 08:36:

11/25/2024 09:04:

11/25/2024 09:12:

11/25/2024 10:08:

11/25/2024 10:54:

11/25/2024 11:20:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
11/25/2024 thru 11/25/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SHOPPING CE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS N EAST LN/ E PICCADILLY ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
ACCIDENT/NO PI

POLICE INFORMATION 500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 1800 BLOCK HARVEST DR
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

THREATS/PHONE CALLS 1400 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

CUSTODY DISPUTE 100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
CUSTODY DISPUTE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

CUSTODY DISPUTE 00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
CUSTODY DISPUTE



24-039667

24-039670

24-039672

24-039678

24-039683

24-039686

24-039690

24-039695

24-039701

24-039703

24-039710

24-039711

24-039712

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11:38:

12:07:

12:36:

13:20:

13:59:

14:15:

14:44:

15:11:

15:52:

16:01:

16:30:

16:39:

16:44:

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

LARCENY
LARCENY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

VALOR DR/ WEEMS LN

2300 BLOCK HARRISON ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

ROOSEVELT BLVD/ TAFT AVE

N CAMERON ST/ ROUSS AVE 'DTM

1400 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

200 BLOCK WEST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK KERNSTOWN CT

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



24-039714

24-039716

24-039717

24-039718

24-039720

24-039721

24-039727

24-039728

24-039733

24-039734

24-039737

24-039742

24-039744

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

17:18:

17:50:

17:57:

18:22:

18:27:

18:42:

19:52:

19:56:

20:40:

20:46:

21:42:

23:19:

23:52:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

100 BLOCK S KENT ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

ELK ST/ N KENT ST

3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

100 BLOCK N EAST LN

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

00 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN



Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 11/27/2024
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LARCENY

37



