WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

11/25/2024 thru 11/25/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-039631	11/25/2024 00:14:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-039632	11/25/2024 00:16:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
24-039633	11/25/2024 00:21:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SHOPPING CE
24-039641	11/25/2024 07:26:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	N EAST LN/ E PICCADILLY ST
24-039642	11/25/2024 07:47:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
24-039646	11/25/2024 08:36:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-039650	11/25/2024 09:04:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	1800 BLOCK HARVEST DR
24-039651	11/25/2024 09:12:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	1400 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
24-039654	11/25/2024 10:08:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
24-039663	11/25/2024 10:54:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-039667	11/25/2024 11:38:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-039670	11/25/2024 12:07:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	VALOR DR/ WEEMS LN
24-039672	11/25/2024 12:36:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	2300 BLOCK HARRISON ST
24-039678	11/25/2024 13:20:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-039683	11/25/2024 13:59:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-039686	11/25/2024 14:15:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	ROOSEVELT BLVD/ TAFT AVE
24-039690	11/25/2024 14:44:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	N CAMERON ST/ ROUSS AVE 'DTM
24-039695	11/25/2024 15:11:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1400 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
24-039701	11/25/2024 15:52:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	500 BLOCK GRAY AVE
24-039703	11/25/2024 16:01:	LARCENY LARCENY	200 BLOCK WEST ST
24-039710	11/25/2024 16:30:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-039711	11/25/2024 16:39:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	600 BLOCK KERNSTOWN CT

ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-039712 11/25/2024 16:44:

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

24-039714	11/25/2024 17:18:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-039716	11/25/2024 17:50:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-039717	11/25/2024 17:57:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-039718	11/25/2024 18:22:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
24-039720	11/25/2024 18:27:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-039721	11/25/2024 18:42:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-039727	11/25/2024 19:52:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	200 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-039728	11/25/2024 19:56:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	ELK ST/ N KENT ST
24-039733	11/25/2024 20:40:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-039734	11/25/2024 20:46:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-039737	11/25/2024 21:42:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK N EAST LN
24-039742	11/25/2024 23:19:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-039744	11/25/2024 23:52:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN

LARCENY

Total Number of Calls:

37

 Printed:
 11/27/2024

 Page 3 of 3
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency